Final

Project Information Financial Regional Connectivity System Preservation Safety Complete Streets Asset Management S
core
Proposed length Primary Work Total Percent Traffic MDOT Total |Countermeasu| pedestrian & Bicycle e woordinate
P Agency rank |out of [Jurisdiction Name Limits ? . y Description Participating | Federal Match Match Count NFC TCATA PASER Drainage Guidel Crash P Faciliti Y In AM Utilities in |AM Other |with other |Watermain |Utilities
year (miles) ype Cost atc oun uidelines rashes res aciiities Connectivity [Plan AM Plan |Training [Plan Infrastructur |breaks assessment  [Continuity
City of Reconstruction of the roadway, replacement of
ity o . . . .
Colfax A water main, sanitar M M .
2025|Benton 1 5 |Benton Harbor | O X "VeNUe Main Street to Market St 0.23|Reconstruction ¥ _ $1,029,100 | $842,318 | $186,782 | 18.15% 1561 of No 2 nor 4R 1 2 Improving Yes No Yes No No Yes No Yes 16
Harbor Reconstruction sewer, and storm sewer, and ADA sidewalk Arterial Problems
upgrades.
City of Reconstruction of the roadway, replacement of
ity o o . . .
Colfax A Market Street to Britain water main, sanitar M
2026|Benton 2 5 |Benton Harbor | O o Venue 0.22|Reconstruction ¥ . $879,100 | $719,543 | $159,557 | 18.15% 1,562 " of No 2 Adequate 4R 1 2 Improving No No Yes No No Yes No Yes 15
Harbor Reconstruction Avenue sewer, and storm sewer, and ADA sidewalk Arterial
upgrades.
City of . . . . Oth
'y o Pipestone Empire Avenue to City Resurfacing of the roadway and ADA sidewalk i _er .
2025|Benton 3 5 |Benton Harbor Resurfacin Limit 0.26|Resurface q $212,100 $173,604 $38,496 18.15% 8,744 | Principle Yes 6 Adequate 3R 9 2 Improving No No Yes No No No No No 19
Harbor 8 Imits upgrades. Arterial
City of . . . . .
"y o Britain Avenue Riverview Drive to Resurfacing of the roadway and ADA sidewalk Minor Minor .
2026(Benton 4 5 |Benton Harbor . 0.045(Resurface $396,500 $324,535 $71,965 18.15% 5,465 . Yes 4 3R 12 2 Improving Yes No Yes No No No No No 22
Harbor Resurfacing Colfax Avenue upgrades Arterial Problems
City of ) _ Reconstruction of the roadway, replacement of Other Occasional
Pipestone Britain Avenue to . . . . . .
2026(Benton 5 5 |Benton Harbor Reconstruction Embire A 0.64|Reconstruction water main, sanitary sewer, and storm sewer, and| $1,572,900 $1,287,419| $285,481 18.15% 8,744 | Principle Yes 4 drainage 4R 33 1 Improving No No Yes No No Yes No No 22
Harbor mpire Avenue ADA sidewalk upgrades. Arterial problems
Berrien St. Josenh Minor wide shoulder; no
2024|County Road 1 7 ' p Lincoln Avenue M-63 to Maiden Lane 1.46|Resurface HMA Mill & Fill, Drainage structure adjustment $300,000 $245,550 $54,450 18.15% 4,660 . No 4 3R 29 1 . ’ No Yes Yes Yes No No 0 Yes No 17
Department Township Arterial improvement
Berri . . . . Occasional
erren . Bridgman Limits to DC HMA Mill & Fill, Road Diet, Drainage Reconstruct, Minor cca.smna .
2025|County Road 2 7 |Lake Township |Red Arrow Hwy Cook 2.02|Resurface Guardrail torized $2,559,566 $687,258 | $1,872,308 73% 9,541 Arterial No 3 drainage 3R 41 3 Full Points Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 0 No Yes 27
Department uardrail, non-motorize oroblems
Berrien St. Joseph Cleveland Avenue [Hilltop Ave. to Glenlord Minor Occasional Exist; no
2026(County Road 3 7 i p ) pAVe. 2.57|Resurface HMA Mill & Fill, Drainage Reconstruct, Guardrail, $481,510 $394,116 $87,394 18.15% 9,100 i No 4 drainage 3R 58 2 _ ’ No No yes Yes No No 0 Yes Yes 19
Township Resurfacing Rd. Arterial improvements
Department problems
erren Lincoln DC Cook to Village of HMA Mill & Fill, Road Diet, Drainage Reconstruct, Minor OCCéS'Ona )
Na County Road 4 7 Townshi Red Arrow Hwy Stevensville 1.88[Resurface Guardrail torized $2,310,620 $600,000 | $1,710,620 74% 8,084 Arterial No 3 drainage 3R 40 3 Full Points Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 0 No Yes 27
Department p uardrail, non-motorize oroblems
Berrien Pipestone Rd to Pipestone Minor
NA County Road 5 7 |Sodus Township [Sodus Parkway Crr;ek Bridee P 1.58(Resurface HMA Mill & Fill, Drainage Reconstruct $555,047 $454,306 $100,741 18.15% 8,734 Arterial No 3 Adequate 3R 14 2 None No No No Yes No No o} No Yes 16
Department &
. |Berrien . Occasional . .
lllustrativ Cleveland Avenue [Glenlord Rd. to John . . . . Minor ) Sidewalks exist; no
County Road 6 7 . 2.01|Resurface HMA Mill & Fill, Drainage Reconstruct, Guardrail, $466,114 $381,515 $84,599 18.15% 7,286 ] No 2 drainage 3R 82 2 . No No yes Yes No No 0 Yes Yes 20
e Resurfacing Beers Rd Arterial improvement
Department problems
Berri . . . . 0] i | Int ittent
errien Benton . Napier avenue to Benton HMA Mill & Fill with Drainage Structure Principal cca.5|ona .n ermi en.
Na County Road 7 7 Townshi Pipestone Avenue Harbor Limits 0.95|Resurface diustment. and sid Ik $550,000 $450,175 $99,825 18.15% 9,562 Arterial Yes 3 drainage 3R 66 3 sidewalks will Yes Yes Yes Yes No No 0 Yes No 26
Department P adjustment, and sidewa problems complete on 1 side
Full reconstruction of Botham Avenue and all
underground utilities (water main, sanitary sewer, Occasional
City of St. Botham South State Street to . and storm sewer). Crosswalks, sidewalks, etc. will Major CCéS'Ona )
2025 1 7 |St. Joseph . . 0.13|Reconstruction . $606,500 $496,420 $110,080 18.15% 2,523 No 4 drainage 4R 4 2 Improving Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 0 Yes No 24
Joseph Reconstruction Niles Avenue be designed to meet current ADA standards. Bore Collector problems
& Jack of watermain (non-participating) under
Niles Avenue
Lake Boulevard - Hatch , )
. Cold mill and resurface. Replace sidewalk ramps
Street to Ship Street . .
] and install detectable warning panels as needed ] )
City of St. Lake Boulevard (3,450 feet) & Broad i Minor Exist; no
2024 Joseph 2 7 |St. Joseph Resurfacing Street - Lake Boul q 0.71|Resurface to meet current ADA standards. Work needed in $788,400.00 | $645,300 $143,100 18.15% 4,374 Arterial Yes 5 Adequate 3R 26 2 improvements NA Yes Yes Yes Yes No 0 Yes Yes 21
reet - Lake Boulevar ) )
advance of Main Street (194-BL) Reconstruction
to State Street (300 . .
Project, tentatively slated for 2027.
feet)
Reconstruct Upton Drive from Momany Drive to
City of St Ubton Dri Momany Drive to North north City limits. Replace old City underground g5 1 Ma 3 (applied for | Inad ‘
ity of St. on Drive or ajor applied for [ Inadequa
2026 Jos\{aph 3 7 |St. Joseph reionstruction Citv Li Yt 0.33|Reconstruction storm sewer, sanitary sewer and water main. $1,508,300 $1,234,600| $273,700 18.15% 5 000 CoIIeJctor No prjvpiously) equ 4R 4 2 Improving Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 0 Yes No 20
ity Limits y
Y Install non-motorized facilities and upgrade all
ADA ramps to meet current standards
Cold mill and resurface Replace sidewalk ramps Occasional
ccasiona
lllustrativ |City of St. Cleveland A Hilltop Rd. to Lakesh and install detectable warning panels as needed Mi
ustrativ IMty o 4 7 |St. Joseph eve an. venue rop o Lakeshore 0.55|Resurface &P . $460,800 $377,165 $83,635 18.15% 5,159 |n9r No 4 drainage 3R 14 2 Improving No Yes Yes Yes No No 0 Yes No 21
e Joseph Resurfacing Dr. to meet current ADA standards. Replace a section Arterial problems
of storm sewer near Dunham Ave
Full reconstruction Replace 20" diameter water
lustrativ |City of St Water & Vine Street|Broad Str. (CSX RR) t main and rehabilitate (CIPP) 36" brick storm Mai )3 lied Occasional Exist:
. ustrativ J;Sish ' 5 7 |st. Joseph Reioer:stru;:izn ree Str:; o & © 0.27|Reconstruction  |sewer. Non-motorized facilities will be added. $1,511,900 |$1,237,500| $274,400 | 18.15% 4,744 CO”Z‘CTN No [ p:‘e'[\’fi’o'jsly drainage 4R 2 2 impr):)l\sle’r:(e)nts Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 3 Yes No 20
' Crosswalks, sidewalks, etc. will be designed to problems
meet current ADA standards




Final

Project Information Financial Regional Connectivity System Preservation Safety Complete Streets Asset Management S
core
p d length [P Work Total p Traff MDOT Total |C d & Bicycl o -oorcinate
ropose engt rimar or ercent raffic ota ountermeasu| pedestrian icycle eetae s . . e
P Agency rank |out of [Jurisdiction Name Limits ? . y Description Participating | Federal Match Match Count NFC TCATA PASER Drainage Guidel Crash P Faciliti Y In AM Utilities in |AM Other |with other |Watermain |Utilities
year (miles) ype Cost atc oun uidelines rashes res aciiities Connectivity [Plan AM Plan |Training [Plan Infrastructur |breaks assessment  [Continuity
Reconstruct S State Street from Wallace Avenue
to Main S. Replace old City underground storm
[llustrativ |City of St. S. State Street Wallace Avenue to . sewer, sanitary sewer and water main. Install non Major Inadequat .
6 7 [St.Joseph . . 0.58(Reconstruction . Lo . . $3,060,000 |$2,473,300| $586,700 19.17% 528 No 3 4R 9 2 Improving Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 1 Yes No 18
e Joseph Reconstruction Main Street (194 BL) motorized facilities in the form of either bike Collector e
lanes or a non-motorized path and upgrade all
ADA ramps to meet current standards.
Full reconstruction of Wolcott Avenue and all
lustrativ |City of St Wolcott underground utilities (water main, sanitary sewer, Mai i
ustrativ [City of St. olco ajor inor
y 7 7 |St. Joseph ) Niles Ave. to Langley Ave. 0.39|Reconstruction  |and storm sewer). Non-motorized facilities will $1,387,600 |S$1,135,800| $251,800 18.15% 1,050 : No 5 4R 3 2 Improving Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 3 Yes yes 16
e Joseph Reconstruction ) . Collector Problems
be added. Crosswalks, sidewalks, etc. will be
designed to meet current ADA standards.
he plan for the project is to remove the existing
vil ¢ Red A High ; asphalt roadway and reconstruct the roadway Other 2 (applied f Mi
illage o ed Arrow Highway to applied for inor
2026|""28¢ ! 1 | 1 [Stevensvile  |lohn Beers owrighway 0.44|Reconstruction  |with 5.5 inches of hot mix asphalt. This would $681,162 | $557,555 | $123,607 | 18.15% 2,922 | Principle | No PP 4R 7 2 None No No No Yes No No NA No No 17
Stevensville West Village Limit ] ) previously) | Problems
create two 11 ft. lanes with 5 ft. shoulders for Arterial
bike lanes.




